



हिन्दुस्तान कॉपर लिमिटेड

HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED

CIN No. : L27201WB1967GOI028825

पंजीकृत एवं प्रधान कार्यालय  
Registered & Head Office

ताम्र भवन TAMRA BHAVAN  
1, आशुतोष चौधरी एवेन्यू  
1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue,  
पो०बॉ०सं० P.B. NO. 10224  
कोलकाता KOLKATA - 700 019

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम  
A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

No. HCL/SCY/SE/ 2022

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023

The Sr. General Manager  
Dept. of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001  
BSE Scrip Code: 513599

The Vice President  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(East)  
Mumbai 400 051  
NSE Symbol: HINDCOPPER

Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper clipping of the Financial Results of Hindustan Copper Ltd for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the newspaper clippings of the Financial Results of Hindustan Copper Ltd for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 published in the "Business Standard" (English newspaper) and "Bartaman" (Bengali newspaper) on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023. The above is submitted for you information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(C S Singhi)  
ED (Co Secretary)

Encl: As stated



# Hindustan Copper Limited

(Regd. Office: 'Tamra Bhavan', 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019)  
 Investors\_cs@hindustancopper.com, www.hindustancopper.com  
 CIN: L27201WB1967GOI028825

## Financial Results for quarter ended 31.12.2022

I. Business Standard 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023 Edition

 <b>HINDUSTAN COPPER LIMITED</b> <small>(A Government of India Enterprise)</small>							
<b>31 December 2022 का तिमाही (Quarter) एवं नौ माह के लिए एकीकृत अवधारणात्मक वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण</b> <b>Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; Nine Months ended 31st December 2022</b> <small>(₹ in crore)</small>							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Mar 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	568.70	234.00	555.43	1161.83	1310.71	1872.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (before exceptional and extraordinary items)	111.34	32.03	119.69	221.74	273.04	381.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary and non-controlling interests (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	111.34	32.03	119.69	221.74	273.04	381.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and share in profit/(loss) of subsidiary attributable to owners of the Company (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	80.20	25.87	171.97	163.15	284.84	373.83
5	Total income for the period (including other comprehensive income) attributable to owners of the Company	74.58	20.26	171.88	148.31	285.40	351.61
6	Equity Share Capital	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51
7	Other equity attributable to owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	1427.72
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹25 each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
1. Basic (₹)	0.85	0.27	1.78	1.69	2.95	3.87	
2. Diluted (₹)	0.85	0.27	1.78	1.69	2.95	3.87	

  

<b>31 December 2022 का तिमाही (Quarter) एवं नौ माह के लिए एकीकृत अवधारणात्मक वित्तीय परिणामों का संक्षिप्त विवरण</b> <b>Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter &amp; Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 are given below:</b> <small>(₹ in crore)</small>						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2021 (Unaudited)	31st Mar 2022 (Audited)
Total Income	568.70	234.00	555.43	1161.83	1310.71	1872.18
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	111.34	32.04	119.71	221.76	273.04	381.72
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	111.34	32.04	119.71	221.76	273.04	381.72
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	80.20	25.88	171.89	163.17	284.83	373.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	74.58	20.27	171.88	148.33	285.39	351.56
Equity Share Capital	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51	483.51
Other Equity available to owners of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	1427.74
Earnings Per Share (of ₹25 each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
1. Basic (₹)	0.83	0.27	1.78	1.69	2.95	3.87
2. Diluted (₹)	0.83	0.27	1.78	1.69	2.95	3.87

Notes:

- The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.hindustancopper.com and on the websites of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are given below: (₹ in crore)
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/PAC/2019/10 dated 29.03.2019. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.hindustancopper.com.
- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 01, 2023. The Auditors have conducted a limited review of the above financial results.
- The Group has manufacturing facilities of vertical copper production and is primarily engaged in the business of mining and processing of copper ores, which has been grouped as a single segment in the above disclosures. The said treatment is in accordance with the 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments'.
- The Group adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') from April 1, 2016 and accordingly above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 include financial results of the wholly owned subsidiary company named Chhatrapati Copper Limited (CCL), A Joint Venture Company of Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and National Aluminium Company (NALCO). CCL was formed on 01.09.2019 among National Aluminium Company (NALCO), Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and Mineral Exploration Corporation Limited (MECL) to identify, explore, acquire, develop and produce primary strategic minerals overseas for supply to India for meeting domestic requirements and for sale to any other countries for commercial use. HCL holds 30% equity in JVC.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**(GHANSHYAM SHARMA)**  
 DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO  
 (DIN 07090008)

Address: 'Tamra Bhavan', 1, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700 019.  
 E-mail: Investors\_cs@hindustancopper.com  
 www.hindustancopper.com, CIN: L27201WB1967GOI028825

